N2024/N20230, N3424/N34230
DAMPER ACTUATORS 20/34 Nm (177/300 lb-in)
FOR FLOATING / 2-POSITION CONTROL
GENERAL
 These direct-coupled damper actuators provide two-position
and floating control for:
• air dampers,
• VAV units,
• air handlers,
• ventilation flaps,
• louvers, and
• reliable control for air damper applications for up to 4 m2
(air friction-dependent).
FEATURES
• New self-centering shaft adapter
• Access cover to facilitate connectivity
• Declutch for manual adjustment
• Mechanical end limits
• Field-installable auxiliary switches
• Silent drive operation
• Pre-wired
• Rotation direction selectable by switch
• Mountable in any orientation (except upside down)
• Mechanical position indicator
SPECIFICATIONS
Supply voltage
N2024/N3424 24 Vac ±15%, 50 Hz
N20230/N34230 230 Vac ±15%, 50 Hz
Nominal voltage
N2024/N3424 24 Vac, 50 Hz
N20230/N34230 230 Vac, 50 Hz
All values stated hereinafter apply to operation under

N2024/N20230 20 Nm (177 lb-in)
N3424/N34230 34 Nm (300 lb-in)
Runtime 110 seconds
Rotation stroke 95° ± 3°
Dimensions see "Dimensions" on page 8
Weight (without cables) 1.45 kg (3 lbs. 3 oz.)
Noise rating 40 dB(A) max. at 1 m
PRODUCT DATA
По вопросам продаж и поддержки обращайтесь:
Астана +7(7172)727-132, Волгоград (844)278-03-48, Воронеж (473)204-51-73, Екатеринбург (343)384-55-89,
Казань (843)206-01-48, Краснодар (861)203-40-90, Красноярск (391)204-63-61, Москва (495)268-04-70,
Нижний Новгород (831)429-08-12, Новосибирск (383)227-86-73, Ростов-на-Дону (863)308-18-15,  Самара (846)206-03-16,
Санкт-Петербург (812)309-46-40, Саратов (845)249-38-78, Уфа (347)229-48-12
Единый адрес: hwn@nt-rt.ru
SmartAct N2024/N20230 DAMPER ACTUATORS FOR FLOATING / 2-POSITION CONTROL
2
MODELS
Order number Supply voltage Auxiliary switches Feedback Power consumption Torque
N2024/N2024-2POS 24 Vac -- --
N2024-SW2 24 Vac 2 --
N2024-P10K 24 Vac -- 10 Kohm
N20230/N20230-2POS 230 Vac -- --
N20230-SW2 230 Vac 2 --
N20230-P10K 230 Vac -- 10 Kohm
6 VA / 3 W 20 Nm (177 lb-in)
N3424 24 Vac -- --
N34230 230 Vac -- --
7 VA / 7 W 34 Nm (300 lb-in)